TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		112/17/2004	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpharma Inc.
Street Address:	One Executive Drive
City:	Fort Lee
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Alpharma USPD Inc.
Street Address:	One Executive Drive
City:	Fort Lee
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

Name:	Parmed Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Executive Drive		
City:	Fort Lee		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07024		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Alpharma Animal Health Company			
Street Address:	One Executive Drive			
City:	Fort Lee			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			

TRADEMARK "REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0952

Postal Code:	07024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	Mikjan Corporation
Street Address:	One Executive Drive
City:	Fort Lee
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1347152	ROMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Lowell Dashefsky

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lowell Dashefsky	
Signature:	/Lowell Dashefsky/	
Date:	12/23/2004	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release Agreement#page1.tif source=Release Agreement#page2.tif source=Release Agreement#page3.tif source=Release Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0953

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE (this "*Release*") is made as of December 17, 2004 (the "*Effective Date*"), by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (the "*Collateral Agent*") for each of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) in favor of the Grantors (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 5, 2001 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Borrowers, Collateral Agent, and the Lender Parties thereto, and (ii) that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 5, 2001, by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors (capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2001 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "*IP Security Agreement*") by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit for the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as each term is defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded on December 18, 2001 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under reel and frame number 2404/0539 with respect to trademarks; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in and to the trademarks and copyrights identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "*Released Intellectual Property*").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases to the Grantors the security interest in, to and under the Released Intellectual Property granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and/or the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the Collateral Agent in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Copies of executed counterparts transmitted by telecopier or other electronic transmission service shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0954

	[The rest of this	nage is intentio	mally left blood	, 1	
	[The rest of tims	page is intentic	many len biam	(.]	
•					

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

Name: Joseph L. Corah

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Grantor(s)	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Alpharma Inc., Alpharma USPD Inc., Parmed Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Alpharma Animal Health Company, Mikjan Corporation	ROMET	USA	1,347,152	73480570	5/16/84	7/9/85

RECORDED: 12/23/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0957